

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17759/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2024 in WP No. 2644/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

NILAY SURESH BHOGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176323/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 174882/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 227138/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 224053/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 176322/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2934/2025 (IX)

Date : 25-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhay R. Shambre, Adv.
Mr. Anup K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Thapliyal, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Ms. Vidhi Pankaj Thaker, AOR
Mr. Prastut Mahesh Dalvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR
Mrs. Kalyani Bhide Gharote, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Revati P. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 19th August, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)